| 12-09  | -2002   |
|--|---|
|  |   |
| (Rev. 10/02)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)   | 1944 Alan Hala dala em lem  |
| Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 1023  | 05196 <b>V V</b>  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Lauremarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |
| Georgia-Pacific Corporation  | Name: Fort James Operating Company  |
| 12-2.0   | Internal  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association  | Address:  |
| General Partnership Limited Partnershi   | Street Address: 133 Peachtree Street, NE  |
| Corporation-State Georgia  | City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303  |
| Other  | _   |
| <b>2</b> Outof   |   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵   | Association   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | General Partnership   |
|  | Limited Partnership   |
| <u> </u>   | Corporation-State Virginia  |
| Security Agreement   |   |
| Other  | representative designation is attached. The Yes Tho   |
| Execution Date:  | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |   |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
| 76/391139  | b. Haddmark Registration No.(5)   |
| 70/391139  |   |
| Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 📮 No   |   |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Name: Emily K. Breslin   | registrations involved.   |
| Name   | -   |
| Internal Address:  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  |
|  | ☐ Enclosed  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |   |
| Street Address: 133 Peacthree Street, NE   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Street Address: 133 Peacthree Street, NE   | <del>-</del>  |
|  | 501409  |
| City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30303   |   |
|  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
| <ol><li>Statement and signature.</li><li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true</li></ol> |   |
| copy of the original document.   |   |
| Emily Bred Emily   | 1 K.BRESLIN 11/26/02  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature   |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  |   |

12/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000093 501409 76391139 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, E Washington, D.C. 20231

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK OPERATIONS

In Re Application of:

DO YOU KNOW A BRAWNY MAN?

Application Registration No.:

76/391139

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive BOX RESPONSES/NO FEE Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Sir or Madam:

Applicant hereby appoints Emily K. Breslin, Fort James Operating Company, 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., P.O. Box 105605, Atlanta, Georgia 30348-5605, a member of the Bar of the State of Virginia, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced registration. All correspondence regarding this registration should be sent to Emily K. Breslin at the address noted above.

Respectfully submitted,

FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY

Michael C. Burandt, President

North American Consumer Products

Signed this day of May, 2002

Doc. 340679

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Corporation, a Georgia corporation, with its principal place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark DO YOU KNOW A BRAWNY MAN? ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: paper towels and paper napkins in International Class 16.; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 76/391139 filed on April 4, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Fort James Operating Company, a Virginia corporation, with its principal place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

Name: EMILY K. BRESLIN
Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Dated effective as of:  $\frac{11/24/02}{}$ 

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this a day of November \_ ,2002.

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002** 

406211 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0123